Partial (Non-Conditioned) 30% 72%

MONITOR

Sound & Resistance Drill 25% 35%
Sound & Bore 17% 47%
Visual 6% 8%

35

Program Selection | Treatment Impact

36

Projecting reject rates for poles past age 50 shows
an even larger life extension due to pole assessment and remediation

45 73

450,000 in-service poles
with NO remedial treatment

150,000 in-service poles
with previous remedial
treatment

Program Selection | Life Extension

37

Program Selection | Decay Zones & Cycling
Current Decay Hazard Map

for Utility Poles

Decay
Zone

Initial
Assessment

(years)

Subsequent
Reassessment

(years)

Annualized
% of Total

Low 12-15 12 ~8%
Moderate 10-12 10 ~10%
Severe 8-10 8 ~12%

38

Program Selection | Species-based Life Extension
Key Program Aspects
• Comprehensive groundline evaluation
• Species Dependent

• Full Excavate - Thick sapwood 10 years
old and older

• 1 sided 18” Deep Partial - Thin
Sapwood 10 years old and Older

• Treatments Included:
• External Paste
• Internal Fumigant
• Liquid Internal Treatment (for voids)

Most comprehensive and greatest impact on
pole plant health

WoodFume
Or Cu-Bor

40

Program Selection | Example Scenario 1

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

2024 2026 2028 2030 2032 2034 2036 2038 2040 2042 2044 2046 2048 2050 2052 2054

Rejects
NESC Non-Compliant pole
– RSM value 67% or less

Actively Decaying
Active Decay in Progress

Not Actively Decaying
Existing decay inhibited by
treatment

No Decay
No signs of decay
detected

2nd Cycle 3rd Cycle

Population Conditions Evolution (Weaker Program)
Percent, 2024-54

End of
1st Cycle
2024-26

Rejects

No Decay
Actively Decaying

Not Actively Decaying

Risk (Decay + Rejects) continues to accelerate over time

41

Program Selection | Example Scenario 2

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

2024 2026 2028 2030 2032 2034 2036 2038 2040 2042 2044 2046

2nd Cycle 3rd Cycle

Population Conditions Evolution (Life Extension Program)
Percent, 2024-46

End of 1st
Cycle

2024-26

Rejects
NESC Non-Compliant pole
– RSM value 67% or less

Actively Decaying
Active Decay in Progress

Not Actively Decaying
Existing decay inhibited by
treatment

No Decay
No signs of decay
detected

Not Actively Decaying

Rejects
Actively Decaying
No Decay

11% 89%
% Risk Eliminated From System (Decay + Rejects)

42

Forecast

Program Selection | Scenario 1 vs Scenario 2

7.6%
7.2%

6.5%
7.3%

7.9%
8.3%

8.7%
9.1% 8.9%

5.8%

4.8%

3.7%

2.4%
1.5% 1.5%

0%

4%

8%

12%

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030 2032 2034 2036 2038 2040

Year

Po
pu

la
tio

n
Re

je
ct

 R
at

e

-83%

Scenario #1
(Weaker Program)
Decay and Risk
continue to increase

Scenario #2
(Life Extension
Program)
Rejects mitigated system-
wide

Population Reject Rate Evolution
Percent, 2017-40

83%
% Difference in Reject Risk

43

Austin Kelly
Sr. Product Manager
akelly@osmose.com

ACCESS THE WHITE PAPER!!

https://www.osmose.com/inspection-efficacy

1

MATERIALS TESTING
• PRESENTED BY: Andrew Rees

Purpose & Learning Objectives

The purpose of this program is to help engineers in developing a strategy
for controlling the risk of poor performance of materials installed on an
overhead transmission line.
At the end of this presentation you will be able to:
• Describe a plan for materials quality assurance and quality control
• At a high level, quote some of the relevant test names and test standards